
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 

Australian Capital Territory 

Environment Protection (Authority) Delegation 
2018 (No 1) 
Notifiable instrument NI2018 – 6 

made under the 

Environment Protection Act 1997, section 13 and (Delegation by Authority) 

 

1 Name of instrument 

This instrument is the Environment Protection (Authority) Delegation 2018 (No 1). 

2 Commencement  

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.  

3 Delegation 
I delegate the functions of the Environment Protection Authority under the provision 
of the Environment Protection Act 1997 identified in column 1 of schedule 1 to the 
persons occupying or performing the duties of the positions specified in column 3 of 
schedule 1. 

4 Revocation  

Environment Protection (Authority) Delegations 2015(No 1) NI2015-485 is revoked. 

 

 

 

Narelle Sargent 
Environment Protection Authority 
Access Canberra 
5 January 2018 



Environment Protection (Authority) Delegations 2018 (No 1) 

Page 2 of 2 
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 

SCHEDULE 1 
 

Column 1 Column 2  Column 3 

Section/s Function Description Position Numbers 

All sections   E847 
E218 

125(1) Environment protection orders  P04677 
P05195 
P09594 
P09915 
P10789 
P11026 
P15231 
P15667 
P19371 

125(2) Environment protection orders P04677 
P11026 
P15231 
P19288 

125(3) Environment protection orders P04677 
P11026 
P15231 
P19288 

133(1) Information discovery orders  P04677 
P11026 
P15231 

149(3) Notice to authority of alteration to 
equipment and works 

P04677 
P11026 
P15231 

162(1) Verifying information P04677 
P11026 
P15231 

 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2018-01-05T09:25:53+1100
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




