Environment Protection (Authority) Delegation 2018 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2018 - 6

made under the

Environment Protection Act 1997, section 13 and (Delegation by Authority)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Environment Protection (Authority) Delegation 2018 (No 1)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Delegation

I delegate the functions of the Environment Protection Authority under the provision of the *Environment Protection Act 1997* identified in column 1 of schedule 1 to the persons occupying or performing the duties of the positions specified in column 3 of schedule 1.

4 Revocation

Environment Protection (Authority) Delegations 2015(No 1) NI2015-485 is revoked.

Narelle Sargent Environment Protection Authority Access Canberra 5 January 2018

Environment Protection (Authority) Delegations 2018 (No 1)

SCHEDULE 1

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Section/s	Function Description	Position Numbers
All sections		E847 E218
125(1)	Environment protection orders	P04677 P05195 P09594 P09915 P10789 P11026 P15231 P15667 P19371
125(2)	Environment protection orders	P04677 P11026 P15231 P19288
125(3)	Environment protection orders	P04677 P11026 P15231 P19288
133(1)	Information discovery orders	P04677 P11026 P15231
149(3)	Notice to authority of alteration to equipment and works	P04677 P11026 P15231
162(1)	Verifying information	P04677 P11026 P15231